City of Martinsville

55 W Cumberland St, PO Box 340

Martinsville, Illinois 62442

217-382-4323

EMAIL: city@martinsvilleil.com WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com

Acting Mayor: Robert Lovell Clerk: Caitlin Dill Treasurer: Terri Connelly

City Council Meeting
Wednesday, January 8th, 2025
7:00 pm at City Hall
55 W Cumberland Street
Martinsville, IL 62442

Call to order	
Prayer	
Pledge	
Roll Call	

Public Comment (Limit 3 minutes):

- 1. Consideration and Action to approve meeting minutes from 12/11/24.
- 2. Consideration and Action to pay Bills.
- 3. Consideration and Action to approve Treasures Report
- 4. Consideration and Action to approve the Resignation of Robert Lovell, Ward-1 Alderman.
- 5. Consideration and Action to approve **Harley Craig** as Appointed Alderman for Ward-1 for the remainder of Lovell's term.
- 6. Consideration and Action to schedule Committee meetings for Appropriations.
- 7. Executive Session- Properties

Mayor Comments: We will start designing the splash pad over the next few weeks so that we can possibly get the work started this year on it. Finishing the basketball/pickleball courts will happen early this spring.

-Hand Rails are done at Cassie's. They will be painted as soon as the weather allows.

Alderman Comments: